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September 4, 1996

MEMORANDUM NO. 136
Series of 1996

T O: Mr. Nilo M. Jordan
SUBJECT: Penaity for Violation of Student Code of Discipliné
For violation of Sections 1.d. and 2.a. of the Student Code of Discipline and
as per recommendation of the Office of Student’ Affairs (OSA) Faci-Finding
Committee, you are hereby meted penalty to render 352 hours manual labor with the
college landscaping project effective this semester.- You shall be denied admission og
. clearance if you fail to completely served the penalty effective first semester 1996-97.

- In view thereof, you are hereby directed to report to Prof. Aurora S. Alkuino
for further instructions on the implementation of this Memorandum.

For compliance.
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VISAYAS STATE COLLEGE OF AGF tcuuruns

OFFICE OF STUDENT AFFAIRS ,
Baybay, Leyte/6521-A

July 25, 1996

Dre Samuel Se Go
President, ViSCA
Baybay, Leyte

Sir:

This is to submit to your office the disciplinary report of /
Mre Nilo Me Jordan, BSAgDev I studente

In the report of the ViSCA ROTC Unit Administrative NCO,
Nilo Jordan is guilty of the violation of the Code of Discipline
for all students of ViSCA as follows:

1 Section 1.de Sleeping toge‘ther with opposite sex
without the benefit of marriage in the ROTC
quarters (College Building)e.

2. Section 2eae Drunkenness - Committed the offense in
repetition even after he was warned.

With these facts stated above the OSA Fact Finding Committee
recommends that Nilo M. Jyrdan be penalized for remedial purposese
He should render 352 howrs manual labor with the college landscaping
projecte He shall be denied admission or pass clearance before he
completes serving the penalty effective first semester 1996=97.

Your final decision is therefore sought for regarding his casee

Very truly yours,

AURCRA S. ()
Of ficer=in«Charge

Copy furnished: ROTGU, ViSCA

Persomnel Office .
Depte of Home Science : /M
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HEADQUARTERS
YISAYAS STATE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE ROTCU, SRCDG, RESCOM, PA
Bybay, Leyte
YISCA ROTCU 28 June 1996

Prof AURORA 8 ALKUINO
Director, Office of Student Affairs
VISCA, Bybay, Leyte

Matan:

1. This has reference to ouwr conference last 21 June 1996 regarding
violation of VISCA Code committed by Mr Nilo M Jordan, an employee and
student of VISCA.

2. HBckgrowmd:

Subject is a member of Tactical Officers of the VISCA ROTC wit
and an occupant of VISCA ROIC Office as of School Year 1994 - 1995. Subject
allowed by the undersigned to occupy the Admin NCO's quarter located at visca
ROTC office as adviser and to supervise the cades officers occupying the bed-
space in maintaining the office and its sorroundings.

3. Facts of the Case:

Tn the early part of summer 1996, the undersiened received reparts
that subject frequently allowing male and female visitors in his quarter, and
sometime, such vigitars are stayed overnight and use owr office as their
drinking place.,

The undersigned who at that time in Camp Downes, Ormoc City, sent a
letter to subject stating therein that such is prohibited and further gave

warning that repeatition of same offense will mean appropriate action.

The sitwation temporarily normalise, because semilar reports was
received by the undersigned after a few weeks. Cursory investigation was
econducted to cadet officers occupying the ROTC office and showed that the
report is confirmed.

To further confirm the veracity of the report and the allegation
of the cadet officers, I eonfronted with the subject in connection with the
repart and he further admitted the offense. ‘s

k. Action Taken:

a. Subject was advise to transfer and giveam fifteen (15) days
to look for another residence/Dormitiry.

b. Subject was slashed as Tactical Officer of the VISCA ROTCY
effective 29 June 1996,

§., For informatiom and future reference.

T8ty (
Administrative NCO



MEMORANDUM NO.
Series of 1996

SUBJECT:

o

VISAYAS STATE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE
Baybay, Leyte
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Randell Anthony Beltran
Dominador Malto, Jr.
Christian Figueroa
Oliver Gonzalo

Elmer Labanta

March 22, 1996

Penalty for Violation of Student Code of Discipline

For violation of the Student Code of Discipline and as pe:
recommendation of the Office of Student Affairs (0SA) Fact-Finding
Committee, the following students are meted penalty as follows:

1.

Randell Anthony Beltran
For initiating the fight
instead of settling

misunderstanding calmly.

Dominador Malto, Jr.
For drunkenesss and
fighting or resorting
to physical violence to
settle dispute,.

Christian Figueroa

For drunkeness and :
fighting or resorting to
physical violence to
settle dispute.

Oliver Gonzalo

For drunkeness and
fighting or resorting to
physical violence to
settle dispute,

Hard labor for 120 hours
effective Summer 1996

Hard 1labor for 176 hours
effective Summer 1996

Hard labor for 352 hours
effective Summer 1996

Hard 1labor for 352 hours
effective Summer 1996




cc:

5. Elmer Labanta
For drunkeness and
fighting or resorting to
physical violence to
settle dispute,

- Hard labor for 352 hours
effective Summer 1996

In view thereof, you are hereby directed to report to Prof. Aurora
S. Alkuino prior to Summer 1996 for further instructions on the

implementation of this Memorandum.
SAMUEL S.

/4
Pres iden(t@

0OSA Fact-Finding Committee Members

Registrar’s Office

Security Office

Records

For compliance.




